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THE CHITTAGONG PORT AUTHORITY 

NOTIFCATION 

 

Chittagong, The 18
th
 April, 2007 

 

No. CF&AO-IV(158) Loose-6/79 In pursuance of sub Section (1) of Section-19 of 

the Chittagong Port Authority Ordinance 1979, (Ordinance No. Lll of 1976) as 

amended upto date, published in the Bangladesh Gazette Part-1on 7
th
 September, 

1989 the following amendments under tariff item No. 4.3 are made by the 

Chittagong Port Authority with the approval of the Government of the People’s 

Republic of Bangladesh (Vide Ministry of Shipping’s Memo No. ‡bŠcg/Pekv/U¨vwid-
2/2002-195 ZvwiL: 17/04/07 wLªt) as required under Sub-Section (2) of Section-19 of 

the Chittagong Port Authority Ordinance, 1976 (Ordinance No. Lll of 1976) to be 

effective from the date of publication of the Notification in the official gazette, are 

hereby published namely: 
 

Tariff Section IV 

Tariff Item No. 4.3 

Storage Charges, Containers and Non CPA equipments. 
 

weeiY Basis of Charges ‡iBU  (US $) 

Not Exceeding 21 ft. Length   

4.3.1 Storage Charges. Loaded 

Container 

Per Container, per diem or 

part thereof 

 

(a) Upto & including the 7
th
 days 

after the expiry of the free period. 

-do 6.00 

(b) From the 8
th
 to the 20

th
 days -do 12.00 

(c) For each subsequent day -do 24.00 

4.3.2 Storage Charges Empty 

Container  

Per Container, per diem or 

part thereof 

 

(a) First 7 days -do 6.00 

(b) From the 8
th
 to the 20

th
 days -do 12.00 

(c) For each subsequent days -do 24.00 

Exceeding 21 ft. but not exceeding 

41 ft length  

  

4.3.1 Storage Charges Empty 

Container  

Per Container, per diem or 

part thereof 

 

(a) Upto & including the 7
th
 days 

after the expiry of the free period. 

-do 12.00 

(b) From the 8
th
 to the 20

th
 days -do 24.00 



(c) For each subsequent day -do 48.00 

4.3.2 Storage Charges Empty 

Container  

Per Container, per diem or 

part thereof 

 

(a) First 7 days  -do 12.00 

(b) From the 8
th
 to the 20

th
 days -do 24.00 

(c) For each subsequent day -do 48.00 

Exceeding 41 ft. length   

4.3.1 Storage Charges Loaded 

Container  

Per Container, per diem or 

part thereof 

 

(a) Upto & including the 7
th
 days 

after the expiry of the free period. 

-do 18.00 

(b) From the 8
th
 to the 20

th
 days -do 36.00 

(c) For each subsequent day -do 72.00 

4.3.2 Storage Charges Empty 

Container  

Per Container, per diem or 

part thereof 

 

(a) First 7 days  -do 18.00 

(b) From the 8
th
 to the 20

th
 days -do 36.00 

(c) For each subsequent day -do 72.00 

 Existing Tariff item no. 

4.3.3 shall be deleted  

 

  

 

 


